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US SUMMARY: JANUARY 2

Ipsos Public Affairs

The majority (54%) of Americans aged-&8 think things in the country are on the wrong track.

Healthcare currently occupies the top spot for concern with 38% saying this.

Generally speaking, would you say things in this country are
heading in the right direction, or are they off on the wrong
track?

RIGHT DIRECTION/ RIGHDIRECTION
WRONG TRACK
January 2018
0 Jan 2018
I 46%
RIGHT DIRECTION
4 46% Dec 2017
I 43%
454% Nov 2017
WRONG TRACK | N 38%

Base: Representative sample of American adults ages#18.1000 per month
Source: Global Advisor
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Which three of the following topics
worrying in your country?

do you find the most

% change compared
with previous month:

HEALTHCARE q -1
TERRORIS%( p +]

CRIME & VIOLEN% q -1
ooy, I .
IMMIGRATION CONTRfil q -1
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Ipsos Public Affairs

WORLD SUMMARY: JANUARY 2

The majority (57%) of people around the world think things in their country are on the wrong track.

Unemployment currently occupies the top spot for global concern with 35% saying this.

Generally speaking, would you say things in this country are Which three of the following topics do you find the most
heading in the right direction, or are they off on the wrong worrying in your country?*
track?
RIGHT DIRECTION/ RIGHDIRECTION % change compared
WRONG TRACK with previous month:

January 2018 Dec 201
‘-‘
Jan 2018 UNEMPLOYMENTA [ 0 +2
O E

I
RIGHT DIRECTION F|NANC|AL/POL|T|C/§* 5
5% EZN .2
POVERTY & SOCI
0, 0 =
e 41% INEQUALIT\%r
457% Nov 2017 CRIME & VIOLENGE -
WRONG TRACK | 42%
HEALTHCARE® 7L p +1
Base: Representative sample of adults age646r 1864 in 27 participating countries. ¢.18,000 per month *Please note that participants in China were not shown the full list of topics for this question. Financial/political
corruption, poverty and social inequality, taxes, and rise of extremism were excluded from the list shown to Chine!

Source: Global Advisor oF
participants.
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Ipsos Public Affairs

RIGHT

DIRECTION

WRONG
TRACK

A Country comparisons
A Trends over time: US

A Trends over time: world

GAME CHANGERS psos




COUNTRY COMPARIS Ipsos Public Affairs

RIGHT DIRECTION/WRONG TH i preons o

world  §® 57% p +2
Chine = 92% =WRONG  ° +1
Indis 28% 72% TRACK -1
South Kore 33% 67% = RIGHT -1
Saudi Arabi = 35% 65% DIRECTION -8
Serbi 41% 59% p +4
Canad: 43% 57% P +7
Argentine == 49% 51% =
Australic < 52% 48% p +1
Belgiun | 53% 47% P +2
Us o= 54% 46% p +3
NETCTE © | 56% 44% P +2
Israe 57% 43% P +3
Swedel == 57% 43% P +1
Malaysic = 58% 42%
Polan( == 58% 42% P +6
Russi "™ 58% 42% -12
France | 60% 40% p +5
German 64% 36% -1
Great Britait > 65% 35% P +5
Turkey ¢ 69% 31% =
South Africi  >= 73% 27% P +17
Spait 74% 26% P +3
Pert 75% 25% -2
Hungar e 76% 24% p +2
ltaly | 82% 18% p +4
Mexicc [ 82% 18% p +4
Brazi 83% 17% p +6

Base: Representative sample of 20,202 adults age®ldr 1864 in 27 participating countries, December 22nd 201anuary 5tf2018.

Source: Global Advisor
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Ipsos Public Affairs

US: RIGHT DIRECTION/ WRONG T

Generally speaking, would you say things in this country are heading in the right direction, or are they off «
the wrong track?

mesm RIGHT DIRECTION WRONG TRACK
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0% 9 [ ) ® o [ [ ) o [
MAR MAR MAR MAR MAR MAR MAR MAR
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Base: Representative sample of American adults ages#18.1000 per month
Source: Global Advisor
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Ipsos Public Affairs

WORLD: RIGHT DIRECTION/ WRONG

Generally speaking, would you say things in this country are heading in the right direction, or are they off
the wrong track?
RIGHT DIRECTION WRONG TRACK
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Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4,6c.18,008-20,000 per month.
Source: Global Advisor
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Ipsos Public Affairs

WORRIES

A US top worries

AWorld' s top worries

A Trends over time for worries: US & world
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Ipsos Public Affairs
US WORRIE

Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country? Cﬁt%hsrggfozzr?ﬁ:ﬁ

Mentioned in January 2018 (%)
Healthcare <y 38% q 1
Terrorism Sy’ 34% . +1

Crime & violence & 27% q -1

25% q -4

Financial/political corruption,Qi‘

Immigration control i} 22% q -1
Moral decline ,ﬁfg_ 21% q -2
TaxesH 17% q -2
e T e A 0% :
Rise of extremism @ _ 16% p +4
Unemployment "k 15% p +2
Education €% 13% q -2
Climate change @ 13% q -2
Maintaining social programmegi 10% p +3
Threats against the environ men@ﬁ. 9% =
Inflation _"."_. 6% p +1
Childhood obesity ?ﬁ 4% =
Access to credittB3 1 1% =

Base: Representative sample of American adults ageft 18anuary 2018: 1,002; December 2017: 1,002.
Source: Global Advisor
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Ipsos Public Affairs
WORLD WORRIE

Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country? % change compared
with previous month:
Mentioned in January 2018 (%)

Unemployment "“*f 35% . +2

Financial/political corruption &4, 34% ; P
overty & socil inequaliy 4 [T o, :
Crime & violence & -
R o : "
Education ﬁ_ 19% _
TaxesIH 19% p +1
oo <o NE— o :
Moral decline ,ﬁ;)o_ 15% _
Immigration control il 13% -
e B 1o, : =
Threats against the environment?% 10% p +1
Climate change @ 10% p +1
Rise of extremism Q 9% =
T " 50, -
Childhood obesity %@ 3% =
Access to credit(ﬁm ......... 2% =

Base: Representative sample of adults age®4 6r 1864. January 2018: 20,202; December2017: 19,463.
Source: Global Advisor
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Ipsos Public Affairs

US CURRENT TOP 5 WOREF

LONGTERM TRENL

Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

50% ‘iii)’

45%

0
-
35%
30% 27%

"'\ it 4 A -
20% '\-\ ’ ’ w’ ‘ ’ v >‘
15% v V-/\ v \ ' L ®
10% »‘
5%
0% ° () ° ) ° ) ()
MAR MAR MAR MAR MAR MAR MAR MAR
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
- e O, 16l
Healthcare Terrorism Crime &violence Financial/political corruption Immigration control

Base: Representative sample of American adults ages# 18.1000 per month
Source: Global Advisor
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Ipsos Public Affairs

LONGTERM TRENL

THE WORLD'S CURRENT TOP 5 WO

Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

60%
50% 35%
40%
34%
o
30%

29%
10% o
0% ] ® o ® [ J o [ )
MAR MAR MAR MAR MAR MAR MAR MAR
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 AONRS 2016 2017
L3 "+
| |
Unemployment Financial/political corruption Poverty & socialinequality Crime &violence Healthcare
Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4 6r 1864, c.18,00€0,000 per month.
Source: Global Advisor
World Worries | January 2018 | Version 1 | Public | © Ipsos 2018 12 GAME CHANGERS
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Ipsos Public Affairs

WORLD

WORRIES

COUNTRY
COMPARISON

A Top concern by country
A Top 3 concerns by country

A Country comparison of US top 5 concerns
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US VS. GLOBAL Ipsos Public Affairs

1 | HEALTHCAH

Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

% change compared
with previous month:

(%) worried in January 2018 in each country
WORLD 4% I /) +1
HUNGARY == I 2% 22
POLAND ™ I G200 +10
BRAZIL << I /670 +1
GREATBRITAN:< I 4290 +3
cANADA [ I £ 0% +1
CHINA I, 3 8% +9
us —= I 38% q -1
SERBIA mien I 3190 q -2
RUSSIA ™= I 2 7% 9 -6
AUSTRALIA™ - [ 25 %0 q L
SPAIN I 4% +5
SWEDEN =— I 2 1% g =
BELGIUM H I 139% q -1
ISRAEL e I 1 7% “ 2

JAPAN I I 17% =
PERU I 1 7% =

FRANCE I N 14% q 1
INDIA = I /% _
SAUDI ARABIA = I 1% ")
GERMANY __ I 139 "
SouTH AFRICZ= I 12°% -
ITALY [} I 0% . o
MALAYSIA = I 7%
ARGENTINARS= I 6% ; P
MEXICO [ [ 6% .
SOUTH KOREARS I 6% )
TURKEY ¢« [l 3% :

Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4 6r 1864 in 27 participating countries. January 2018: 20,202; December 2045319
Source: Global Advisor
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US VS. GLOBAL Ipsos Public Affairs

2 | TERRORIS

Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

% change compared
with previous month:

(%) worried in January 2018 in each country
WORLD 49 I 1/ % -
ISRAEL =m I /8% +8
TURKEY ¢ I £ 7 % q -1
FRANCE I I 33% +1

GERMANY .. IS 35% =
BELGIUM T I 34.% 2
us = I 34% +1
GREATBRITASK I 33% g -3
INDIA =5 I 620 +2
AUSTRALIAE - I 2 3% +2
SWEDEN == I 22 % +5
RUSSIA ™ I 2 1% +14
SAUDI ARABIA = I 1 9% q -8
SPAIN I 1 6% +2
CANADA [ I 12% q -2

ITALY [H I 10% =
JAPAN I I 9% q -4

MALAYSIACE I 7%

PERU N 7% q -1

POLAND ™= I 69 =
CHINA = [ 5% : -
MEXICO B I 4% +1
HUNGARY === [l 3% q -3
SERBIA i [ 3% q -1
ARGENTINAES= Il 2% q -2
SOUTH KOREARA M 2% q -2

BRAZIL > B 1%
SOUTHAFRICES=— B 1%

Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4 6r 1864 in 27 participating countries. January 2018: 20,202; December 2045319
Source: Global Advisor
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US VS. GLOBAL Ipsos Public Affairs

3 | CRIME & VIOLEN

Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country? xt‘;]h;g%f’oi"s";fj‘rf;d
(%) worried in January 2018 in each country
WORLD 6% I 2O =
MEXICO I 390 +6
SOUTH AFRIC/>= I G 320 q -1
PERU I G220 q -2
BRAZIL <O/ I £ 70 q -2
SWEDEN - I /G +1
ARGENTINARES | /3% q -5
MALAYSIA == I 3390
GERVANY e [ 37 % +2
SERBIAmie [N 3 7% q -1
AUSTRALIA™ - I 3600 +5
INDIA &S I 34 %0 =
us = I 2 /%0 q -1
ITALY "R I G20 q -3
TURKEY ¢ I 620 q -2
BELGIUM N I 2 4% +3
souTH KOREA I % q -1
FRANCE I I 219 +4
ISRAEL == I 15% q 5
GREATBRITA>S NI 17% _
SPAIN I 1 7% +4
CAaNADA [ I 16% +2
JAPAN [ I 16% P 5
CHINA = I 14% _
POLAND ™= I 13% q -2
HUNGARY = [ 12% 12
SAUDI ARABIA = I 9% . P
RUSSIA™ HH 5% g B

Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4 6r 1864 in 27 participating countries. January 2018: 20,202; December 2045319
Source: Global Advisor

World Worries | January 2018 | Version 1 | Public |© Ipsos 2018 16 GAME CHANGERS IpSOS



US VS. GLOBAL Ipsos Public Affairs

4 | FINANCIAL/POLITICAL CORRUHR

Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

% change compared
with previous month:

(%) worried in January 2018 in each country

WORLD 4% I 340 3 2

SOUTH ARRICS= I 6526 q 3
MALAYSIA S I 64.%

PERU e G 090 q -1

HUNGARY === | —— 56 % q -6

BRAZIL </ I 5596 q -1

MEXICO N 5390 q -3

SPAIN I 52 % q -7

ISRAEL Em I -5 -
SOUTH KOREAEH I 6% _

RUSSIA ™ I 43% q -12
INDIA & . £ 2% q -3
ARGENTINAESS I 37 9% +3
SERBIA mie [N 34% q -3
TURKEY < I 34% +1
POLAND ™= I 33% q -8
SAUDI ARABIA = I 2 9% q -8
ITALY [H I 2390 q -1
BELGIUM 1 I 26% il

us .= I 5% -4

JAraN I I () :
cANADA [ I 150 —

AUSTRALIAZ - I 13% .

FRANCE [ I 139 :

-1

GREATEBRITAIS: [N 13% : »
SWEDEN +— S 10% . 3
GERMANY __ N 896 . >

Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4 6r 1864 in 27 participating countries. January 2018: 20,202; December 2045319
Source: Global Advisor

World Worries | January 2018 | Version 1 | Public |© Ipsos 2018 17 GAME CHANGERS IpSOS



US VS. GLOBAL

5 | IMMIGRATION CONTR

Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

(%) worried in January 2018 in each country

Ipsos Public Affairs

% change compared
with previous month:

WORLD 4% I 13% -
GERMANY e [ 409% +5
ITALY [l I 32 % +3
SWEDEN=— I 0 9% +6
CANADA [ I 05% -3
GREATBRITAIRE I 05% -2
AUSTRALIAE - I 4% +2
FRANCE I I 2 3% =
us == I 2?2 % -1
BELciuv B I 0 1% -
TURKEY < I 15% =
HUNGARY === | 11% -15
ISRAEL=m [ 11% =
MALAYSIALE I 11%
SPAIN I 0% =
POLAND ™= N 3% +2
JAPAN KX I 7% =
ARGENTINASS= T 6% +3
SAUDI ARABIZ = I 6% +2
SOUTH AFRICC— I 6% -
INDIA === Il 5% +2
PERU 4% +2
SERBIALLY I 4% +1
RUSSIA™= H 39, -5
BRAZIL>| B 1% =
CHINA B 1% -3
MEXICO B N 1% =
SOUTH KORE i 1%

Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4 6r 1864 in 27 participating countries. January 2018: 20,202; December 2045319

Source: Global Advisor

World Worries | January 2018 | Version 1 | Public | © Ipsos 2018 18
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Ipsos Public Affairs

WORLD
WORRIES
COUNTRY
COMPARISON

Country comparison of all 17 concerns



WORLD WORRIES Ipsos Public Affairs

1 | UNEMPLOYMENT AND Jf

Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country? 3/;;;“;‘;3?0‘;‘;";5’3;;"
(%) worried in January 2018 in each country
WORLD ¥ I 25/ +2
souTH KoREAEA I 6506 +5
TaLy (1 I G /0 +1
SERBAmien I G20 +3
SPAIN = . 6 0% q -1
RUsSA ™ I 55 +24
SOUTH AFRIC.2= I 55 =
ARGENTINAES I 4 1% +1
FRANCE 1 I /0% g -1
INDIA == I /0% +2
SAUDI ARABIA = I 389% q -5
BRAZIL <O/ I 3620 +2
MALAYSIA L= I 35%
MEXICO B I 35% q -1
TURKEY ¢ I 35% +4
AUSTRALIA™" - I 34% q -4
cANADA [l I 30% +7
JapAN KO I 2 7% 45
BELGIUM N I 2 4% +4
PERU B I 2300 q -6
CHINA ~ I 2% q -10
HUNGARY === I 19% q -5
SWEDEN =— I 10% +6
GREATBRITAIS NI 16% +1
ISRAEL = [ 1 690 g -1
POLAND "= IR 16% q -2
us == I 5% +2
GERMANY . I 11% g 2

Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4 6r 1864 in 27 participating countries. January 2018: 20,202; December 2045319
Source: Global Advisor

World Worries | January 2018 | Version 1 | Public |© Ipsos 2018 20 GAME CHANGERS IpSOS



WORLD WORRIES Ipsos Public Affairs

2 | FINANCIAL/POLITICAL CORRUHR

Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

% change compared
with previous month:

(%) worried in January 2018 in each country

WORLD 4% I 340 3 2

SOUTH ARRICS= I 6526 q 3
MALAYSIA S I 64.%

PERU e G 090 q -1

HUNGARY === | —— 56 % q -6

BRAZIL </ I 5596 q -1

MEXICO N 5390 q -3

SPAIN I 52 % q -7

ISRAEL Em I -5 -
SOUTH KOREAEH I 6% _

RUSSIA ™ I 43% q -12
INDIA & . £ 2% q -3
ARGENTINAESS I 37 9% +3
SERBIA mie [N 34% q -3
TURKEY < I 34% +1
POLAND " | 3 3% q -8
SAUDI ARABIA = I 2 9% q -8
ITALY [H I 2390 q -1
BELGIUM 1 I 26% il

us == I 05% i
JAPAN X N 20% i

CANADA [ I 15% q -6
AUSTRALIAZ - I 13% ;
FRANCE || I 13% "

-1

GREATEBRITAIS: N 13% . 1
SWEDEN +— [N 10% : 3
GERMANY __ N 896 . 2

Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4 6r 1864 in 27 participating countries. January 2018: 20,202; December 2045319
Source: Global Advisor

World Worries | January 2018 | Version 1 | Public |© Ipsos 2018 21 GAME CHANGERS IpSOS



WORLD WORRIES Ipsos Public Affairs

3 | POVERTY & SOCIAL INEQU

: i ; : : : % change compared
Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country? with pre?/ious e
(%) worried in January 2018 in each country

WORLD % I 3/ -
RUssiA ™ I 53 % +3
HUNGARY === | ——— 56% q -5
SERBIA mien I 5390 q -2
GERMANY e [ 15% q -2
PERU I, £-3%0 +13

MEXICO I, /290 =
souTH KORE/AEA I /1% +1
ARGENTINAES I 40% +2
JAPAN I I — /0% +3
ISRAEL = | 37% q -2

SPAIN I 3690

FRANCE B I 35% q 45
ITALY [H I 3590 =
GREATBRITAZ I 34% +1

BELGIuUM § I 33% +6
CANADA [ I 319% q -1
POLAND == I 30% q -6
TURKEY I 30% q -3
SEPC>=N = A +2
INDIA == I 2390 +1
BRAZIL < I 6% =
AUSTRALIAZ - [ 4% q -2
SAUDI ARABIA = I 2 1% +3
SWEDEN == NG 2 4% q -2

MALAYSIA c = I 2 1%
us .= I 1%

Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4 6r 1864 in 27 participating countries. January 2018: 20,202; December 2045319
Source: Global Advisor

World Worries | January 2018 | Version 1 | Public |© Ipsos 2018 22 GAME CHANGERS IpSOS



WORLD WORRIES Ipsos Public Affairs

4 | CRIME & VIOLEN

Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country? xt‘;]h;g%f’oi"s";fj‘rf;d
(%) worried in January 2018 in each country
WORLD 6% I 2O =
MEXICO I 390 +6
SOUTH AFRIC/>= I G 320 q -1
PERU I G220 q -2
BRAZIL <O/ I £ 70 q -2
SWEDEN - I /G +1
ARGENTINARES | /3% q -5
MALAYSIA == I 3390
GERVANY e [ 37 % +2
SERBIAmie [N 3 7% q -1
AUSTRALIA™ - I 3600 +5
INDIA &S I 34 %0 =
us = I 2 /%0 q -1
ITALY "R I G20 q -3
TURKEY ¢ I 620 q -2
BELGIUM N I 2 4% +3
souTH KOREA I % q -1
FRANCE I I 219 +4
ISRAEL == I 15% q 5
GREATBRITA>S NI 17% _
SPAIN I 1 7% +4
CAaNADA [ I 16% +2
JAPAN [ I 16% P 5
CHINA = I 14% _
POLAND ™= I 13% q -2
HUNGARY = [ 12% 12
SAUDI ARABIA = I 9% . P
RUSSIA™ HH 5% g B

Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4 6r 1864 in 27 participating countries. January 2018: 20,202; December 2045319
Source: Global Advisor

World Worries | January 2018 | Version 1 | Public |© Ipsos 2018 23 GAME CHANGERS IpSOS



WORLD WORRIES Ipsos Public Affairs

5 | HEALTHCAFHR

Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country? xt‘;]h;g%f’oi"s";fj‘rf;d
(%) worried in January 2018 in each country
WORLD 49 I 24 +1
HUNGAR Y === R, 7 2% +22
POLAND ™ e 62 % +10
BRAZIL < I /60 +1
GREATBRITAIIZS I 4 2% +3
caNADA [ I 0% +1
CHINA = I 38% +9
us == I 33% q -1
SERB A min NN 31% g -2
RUSSIA ™= I 2 7% 9 -6
AUSTRALIATE - I 5% a -1
SPAIN I 24% +5
SWEDEN =— I ? 1% q 5
BELGIUM [ I 13% q 1
ISRAEL = N | 7% q 2

JAPAN I I 17% =
PERU I 1 7% =

FRANCE Il I 1% ; 1
INDIA e N 14, _
SAUDI ARABIA = N 14 % 5l
GERMANY __ I 13% “a
SOUTH AFRICAS— I 12% _
ITALY I 0% ; ”
MALAYSIA c= [ 7%
ARGENTINARS= I 6% ; P
MExiCO [ [ 6% ; 1
SOUTH KOREARH [N 6% "
TURKEY ¢« [l 3% :

Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4 6r 1864 in 27 participating countries. January 2018: 20,202; December 2045319
Source: Global Advisor

World Worries | January 2018 | Version 1 | Public |© Ipsos 2018 24 GAME CHANGERS IpSOS



WORLD WORRIES Ipsos Public Affairs

6 | EDUCATIO

Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

% change compared
with previous month:

(%) worried in January 2018 in each country Dec 201

WORLD &% . 10 -
PERU B I 350 -
=N e =

ARGENTINASS I 0% -1
CHINA ' I 2 9% +1
TURKEY ¢ I 2 5% -1
SOUTH AFRICAZ= I 7% e
BRAZIL </ I 6% -10
MExico B I 0G0 -3
HUNGARY == I 2 1% *+15
SAUDI ARABIA == NN 19% "l
SERBIA mien I 197 +4
SPAIN I 13% -1
INDIA =5 I 17% 4
AUSTRALIA™ - I 15% +2
JAPAN K I 5% +3
MALAYSIA = I 149
BeLGium | NN 13% +1
FRANCE B I 3% -3
GREATBRITAIISS I 13% -1
RUSSIA ™= I 13% -4
SOUTH KOREARA I 13% +1
SWEDEN =— I 13% =
us == I 13% -2
CANADA 1 I 12% -1
GERMANY . [N 129 -3
POLAND ™= I 11% -1
ITALY [H I 5% 2

Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4 6r 1864 in 27 participating countries. January 2018: 20,202; December 2045319
Source: Global Advisor

World Worries | January 2018 | Version 1 | Public |© Ipsos 2018 25 GAME CHANGERS IpSOS



WORLD WORRIES Ipsos Public Affairs

. . . . . c % change compared
Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country? with previous month:
(%) worried in January 2018 in each country
WORLD % I 197 +1
SAuDI ARABIA = NN 43% +10
ITALY ‘1 I 39% +2
CANADA [ I 33% =
FRANCE B I 30% +3
BELGIUM T I 29% +3
JapaN K1 I 2 9% q -3

MALAYSIA LS I 5%
POLAND ™= I 26% =
BRAZIL </ I 23% =

RussiA™ NG 3% +7
TURKEY ¢ [ 22 % +3
ARGENTINAES= I 2 1% q 4
ISRAEL == I 19% 9 =
us .= I 1% q 2
MEXICO I 1690 +1
AUSTRALIAY - I 15% 1
INDIA == I 15% q 2
souTH KORE/ARA I 159 ; 1
SWEDEN -— I 141% +3
GREATBRITAI I 10% _
GERMANY __ I 9% . 1
SPAIN I 0% . 2
HUNGARY === [ 3% =
SOUTH AFRIC.S— I 89 +1
SERBIA Ly I 6% _
PERU & M 3% ) "

Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4 6r 1864 in 27 participating countries. January 2018: 20,202; December 2045319
Source: Global Advisor

World Worries | January 2018 | Version 1 | Public |© Ipsos 2018 26 GAME CHANGERS IpSOS



WORLD WORRIES Ipsos Public Affairs

8 | TERRORIS

Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

% change compared
with previous month:

(%) worried in January 2018 in each country
WORLD 49 I 1/ % -
ISRAEL =m I /8% +8
TURKEY ¢ I £ 7 % q -1
FRANCE I I 33% +1

GERMANY .. IS 35% =
BELGIUM T I 34.% 2
us = I 34% +1
GREATBRITASK I 33% g -3
INDIA =5 I 620 +2
AUSTRALIAE - I 2 3% +2
SWEDEN == I 22 % +5
RUSSIA ™ I 2 1% +14
SAUDI ARABIA = I 1 9% q -8
SPAIN I 1 6% +2
CANADA [ I 12% q -2

ITALY [H I 10% =
JAPAN I I 9% q -4

MALAYSIACE I 7%

PERU N 7% q -1

POLAND ™= I 69 =
CHINA = [ 5% : -
MEXICO B I 4% +1
HUNGARY === [l 3% q -3
SERBIA i [ 3% q -1
ARGENTINAES= Il 2% q -2
SOUTH KOREARA M 2% q -2

BRAZIL > B 1%
SOUTHAFRICES=— B 1%

Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4 6r 1864 in 27 participating countries. January 2018: 20,202; December 2045319
Source: Global Advisor
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9 | MORAL DECLI

Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country? xtﬁh;g%f’oi"s";fj‘;;d
(%) worried in January 2018 in each country
WORLD 4% | 15 =
CHINA = I 37 % -3
JAPAN K I 06% +2
SERBIA mie NN 5% -2
MALAYSIA S5 I 2 4%
us = I 21 -2
ISRAEL == I 19% +2
GERMANY . I 13% +3
SOUTH KOREARA NN 15% -2
BELGIuM | I 16% +9
POLAND ™ D 16% _
AUSTRALIATE - I 1520 +2
GREAT BRITAIS I 14% =
SAUDI ARABIA = I 14% .
FRANCE | I 13% ol
HUNGARY === N 13% )
INDIA == I 13% +3
TURKEY - I 12% -
RUSSIA™ I 11% 5
ITALY [H I 10% 2
PERU [ I 10% 1
SOUTH AFRICS— I 10% A
ARGENTINAESS B 59 1
BRAZIL © I 8% -
CANADA [ I 5% B
MExiICO @ [ 5% P
SWEDEN ~— I 8% —
SPAIN B 0 i1

Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4 6r 1864 in 27 participating countries. January 2018: 20,202; December 2045319
Source: Global Advisor

World Worries | January 2018 | Version 1 | Public |© Ipsos 2018 28 GAME CHANGERS IpSOS



WORLD WORRIES

10 | IMMIGRATION CONTR

Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

(%) worried in January 2018 in each country

Ipsos Public Affairs

% change compared
with previous month:

WORLD 4% I 13% -
GERMANY e [ 409% +5
ITALY [l I 32 % +3
SWEDEN=— I 0 9% +6
CANADA [ I 05% -3
GREATBRITAIRE I 05% -2
AUSTRALIAE - I 4% +2
FRANCE I I 2 3% =
us == I 2?2 % -1
BELciuv B I 0 1% -
TURKEY < I 15% =
HUNGARY === | 11% -15
ISRAEL=m [ 11% =
MALAYSIALE I 11%
SPAIN I 0% =
POLAND ™= N 3% +2
JAPAN KX I 7% =
ARGENTINASS= T 6% +3
SAUDI ARABIZ = I 6% +2
SOUTH AFRICC— I 6% -
INDIA === Il 5% +2
PERU 4% +2
SERBIALLY I 4% +1
RUSSIA™= H 39, -5
BRAZIL>| B 1% =
CHINA B 1% -3
MEXICO B N 1% =
SOUTH KORE i 1%

Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4 6r 1864 in 27 participating countries. January 2018: 20,202; December 2045319

Source: Global Advisor
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11 | INFLATIO

Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

% change compared
with previous month:

(%) worried in January 2018 in each country
WORLD &% N 11 b=
ARGENTINASS I /7 %6 5
CHINA ' I 9% -4
MALAYSIA S5 I © 0%
MExico B I 17 sl
TURKEY ¢ I 1 7% =L/
SAUDI ARABIA * I 16 =8
AUSTRALIA™: I 137 -
CANADA [ I 3% i
BRAZIL </ I 12% *+3
INDIA i D 129 1
RUSSIA™ I 12% -5
GREATBRITAISE I 10% s
SOUTH AFRICZ=— I 9% -2

souTH KoREAH I 8% _
JAPAN KX I 6% _

PERU N 6% +4
us = I 6% +1
BELGIUM T I 5% 3
FRANCE B T 5% -
POLAND ™= NN 5% 3
GERMANY e [ 4% _
ITALY 'H I 4% +1
HUNGARY === Il 3% 4
ISRAEL = [l 29 1
SERBIA miam 1l 2% _
SPAIN B 2% 41
SWEDEN =f= 1% 5

Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4 6r 1864 in 27 participating countries. January 2018: 20,202; December 2045319
Source: Global Advisor
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12 | THREATS AGAINST THE ENVIRO

. . . . . . % change compared
Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country? e pre%ious ,.rﬁ’omh:
(%) worried in January 2018 in each country
WORLD 4% IS 10% +1
CHINA I 4290 +3
POLAND ™™ B 17% +5
RUSSIA ™ I 15% +6
INDIA =52 I 14% -1
GERMANY . [ 13% -1
AUSTRALIAZ=-: [ 12% =
FRANCE I I 12% -1
SWEDEN -— I 1% -2
BELGIUM | I 11% =
CANADA I 11% -3
GREATBRITAIISE I 11% *3
PERU I 1% -1
JAPAN I I 0% +1
SOUTH KORE/AKA I 09 -3
us == I 9% _
MEXICO B 3% +1
SAUDI ARABIA == I 8% +4
ITALY 'H I 7% £l
SPAIN == [ 7% +1

MALAYSIA = I 6%
SERBIA i I 6% -

BRAZIL < I 5% 1
ISRAEL mm [ 4% +2
TURKEY ¢« [ 4% _
ARGENTINAES= Bl 3% +1
HUNGARY === [l 295 2
SOUTH AFRIC.S=— I 2% o

Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4 6r 1864 in 27 participating countries. January 2018: 20,202; December 2045319
Source: Global Advisor
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13 | CLIMATE CHAN(

Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

% change compared
with previous month:

(%) worried in January 2018 in each country Dec 201
WORLD 4% [ 10% 1
CHINA I 2690 +1

CANADA [l I 20 =
GERMANY . I 1 /% =

AUSTRALIA® - I 16% -3
FRANCE W I 159 +4
JAPAN K I 159 +2
INDIA =5 I 14% A

SWEDEN =— I 14% -5

us == I 13% -2

BELGIUM | I 12% il

SPAIN I 12% ]

GREATBRITAISE I 11% +2

POLAND "= IR 11% +6
ITALY 'H I 3% =

SAUDI ARABIA = I 3% 2

MEXICO B 7% +2
PERU I 7% _

SOUTH KORE/ARA I 7% +2

HUNGARY === [ 4% 1
ISRAEL mem [ 490 +3
SERBIA i [ 4% +1
TURKEY ¢ [ 4% s

ARGENTINAES= Il 3% +1
BRAZIL <> Il 2% +1

MALAYSIACES B 2%
SOUTH AFRICES—= [l 2% _
RUSSIA™= B 105, n

Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4 6r 1864 in 27 participating countries. January 2018: 20,202; December 2045319
Source: Global Advisor

World Worries | January 2018 | Version 1 | Public |© Ipsos 2018 32 GAME CHANGERS IpSOS



WORLD WORRIES Ipsos Public Affairs

14 | RISE OF EXTREM

: i i : : : % change compared
Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country? with previous month:
(%) worried in January 2018 in each country Dec 201

WORLD 4% I 9% :
GREATBRITAISS NN 1% -

SWEDEN =— NN 19% -6
GERMANY . I 15% -2
BELGIUM I 16% +1
us = I 16°% +4
FRANCE I I 15% =
POLAND " I 15% -3
SPAIN I 13% +1

AUSTRALIA™E - I 12% =
MALAYSIAZE I 11%

ISRAEL e [N 10% 1
INDIA =i I 0% 1
TURKEY ¢ I 9% 1
CANADA [ [ 3% 3
SAUDI ARABIA = I 7% 1
SOUTH KOREAKA I 6% 3
TALY |1 5% 1
JAPAN KX I 5% o
ARGENTINA=S= T 49 +1
HUNGARY === [l 49 9
BRAZIL <> Il 3% +1
MEXICO M 2% +1
RUSSIA === I 20/ 1
SERBIA:. Il 2% 1
PERU 1% -
SOUTH AFRlC/>¥_u% "

Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4 6r 1864 in 27 participating countries. January 2018: 20,202; December 2045319
Source: Global Advisor
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15 | MAINTAINING SOCIAL PROGRA

. . . c . . % change compared
Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country? e pre%ious ,.rﬁ’omh:
(%) worried in January 2018 in each country
WORLD 49 I 9% -
JAPAN I I 32% -2
CHINA ~ I 312% +1
SWEDEN =— I 60 +3
souTH KOREA I 25% 5
GREATBRITAISK I 16% -
SPAIN I 1 3% +1
Us =< I 10% +3
AUSTRALIAZ= - I 9% =
CANADA [ N 9% +1
POLAND ™= BN 9% -1
ITALY 'H I 7% +1
SAUDI ARABIA = I 7% +1
GERMANY . I 6% =
HUNGARY === N 6% oS
ISRAEL == I G +]
SERBIA i T 620 =
BELGIUM B I 5% -3
RUSSIA™ B 5% -6
FRANCE | B 4% =
INDIA 5= Il 4% +1
ARGENTINAES= B 3% +1
BRAZIL < HH 3% +1
MEXICO B 3% -1
MALAYSIAC= Il 2%
SOUTH AFRIC.S=— [ 2% +1
TURKEY « [ 2% +1
PERU B 1% 1

Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4 6r 1864 in 27 participating countries. January 2018: 20,202; December 2045319
Source: Global Advisor
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16 | CHILDHOOD OBES

. . . . . . % change compared
Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country? e pre%ious ,.rﬁ’omh:
(%) worried in January 2018 in each country
WORLD 4% HH 3% =
SAUDI ARABIA = I 11% -1
POLAND ™™ IR 10% -1
MEXICO N 7% =
AUSTRALIAT > I 6% =
GREATBRITAIS I 6% +2
CANADA N 5% +2
CHINA * I 5% +1
HUNGARY === I 5% +3
INDIA === I 4% -2
SERBIA nien T 4% =
SWEDEN =— I 4% -1

us == Il 4% =
GERMANY . Il 3% -

ISRAEL === [l 3% =
BELGIUM T M 2% 3
MALAYSIA = Il 2%

PERU B 2% -

TURKEY ¢« [l 2% _

ARGENTINAES=S B 19 1

BRAZIL <> B 1% +1

FRANCE B B 1% _

ITALY '/H B 1% -

JAPAN KX B 1% _
RUSSIA == & 104 _

SOUTH AFRICE= | 1%
SPAN exm ll 1% 1
SOUTH KOREARH _* )

Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4 6r 1864 in 27 participating countries. January 2018: 20,202; December 2045319
Source: Global Advisor

World Worries | January 2018 | Version 1 | Public |© Ipsos 2018 35 GAME CHANGERS IpSOS



WORLD WORRIES Ipsos Public Affairs

17 | ACCESS TO CRE

Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

% change compared
with previous month:

(%) worried in January 2018 in each country Dec 201
WORLD 4% H 2% =
SAUDI ARABIA = I 6% +3
BELGIUM H I 5% +1

CHINA ~ I 5% =
HUNGARY === I 4% -
RUSSIA™™ I 4% -

SWEDEN =— Il 4% -1
AUSTRALIAT: I 3% +1
CANADA Hl 3% +1
INDIA =52 I 3% +1
ITALY 'H Il 3% +2
POLAND ™= puay 30, 1
ARGENTINAES= Hll 20, -
FRANCE B M 2% +1
GREATBRITAISZ I 2% -
JAPAN I M 2% +1
MALAYSIASLE I 2%
SOUTH KOREARA M 2% D

BRAZIL ] B 1% _
GERMANY . B 1% _
ISRAEL = Wl 1% _
MEXICO g 1% _
PERU 1% 1
SERBIAd W 1% _
SOUTH AFRICES= N 1% _
TURKEY ¢ I 1% _
Uus &= I 1% -
*

SPAIN 1

Base: Representative sample of adults ageé4 6r 1864 in 27 participating countries. January 2018: 20,202; December 2045319
Source: Global Advisor

World Worries | January 2018 | Version 1 | Public |© Ipsos 2018 36 GAME CHANGERS IpSOS



Ipsos Public Affairs

METHODOLOC

GAME CHANGERS psos



METHODOLOG

The survey is conducted monthly in 27 countries around the
world via the Ipsos Online Panel system. The countries
included are Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada,
China, France, Great Britain, Germany, Hungary, India, Israel,
Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, Saudi
Arabia, Serbia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden,
Turkey and the United States of America.

An international sample of 20,202 adults aged@Bin
Canada, Israel and the US, and aged46n all other
countries, were interviewed between December 22nd 2017
and January 5th 2018.

Approximately 1000+ individuals participated on a country
country basis via the Ipsos Online Panel with the exceptior
Argentina, Belgium, Hungary, India, Israel, Mexico, Peru,
Poland, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South Korea,
Sweden and Turkey, where each have a sample of
approximately 500+.

Weighting has been employed to balance demographics and
ensure that the sample’s
adult population according to the most recent country cens
data.

composition

Ipsos Public Affairs

A survey with an unweighted probability sample of this size would
have an estimated margin of error of-8.1 percentage points for

a sample of 1,000 and an estimated margin of error e#+3
percentage points for a 500 sample 19 times out of 20.

In 17 of the 27 countries surveyed internet penetration is
sufficiently high to think of the samples as representative of the
wider population within the age ranges covered: Argentina,
Australia, Belgium, Canada, France, Germany, Hungary, Israel
Japan, Poland, Serbia, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Great Britail
and United States.

Brazil, China, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Russia, Peru, Saudi Arabie
South Africa and Turkey have lower levels of internet penetration
and so these samples should not be considered nationally
representative, and instead be considered to represent a more
affluent, connected population. These are still a vital social group
to understand in these countries, representing an important and
emerging middle class.

reflects that of t h e
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FOR MORE INFORMATI

Chris Jackson

Vice President
2 chris.jackson@ipsos.com
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